Toshiba are pleased to announce the NEW “Multi-function air quality sensor for heat recovery ventilation unit ” has been added to
the VRF Product range.
1. Model Names
Model Description Factory Production Date
TCB-SFMCA1V-E Multi-Function Sensor (CO2/PM2.5) TCC October 2023
2. Features
1. CO2 and PM2.5 concentration levels will be displayed in the ventilation monitor screen of the RBC-AMSU52-E and
RBC‐AWSU52-E.
2. Auto mode for ventilation fan operation mode will be available. The ventilation fan speed will be controlled depending on
the CO2 or PM2.5 concentration levels.
Notes :
 VN-U0***1SY-E series manufactured from October 2023 will be compatible with the multi-function sensor
TCB‐SFMCA1V-E.
 Manufacturing month of the VN-U0***1SY-E can be found from the serial number on the packing label or name plate.
Below is an example of serial number 390C0001.
 Any VN-U0***1SY-E series manufactured before October 2023 will be required to change its PCB. Spare part MCC-1784
(PN:43H69100) to make it compatible with multi-function sensor.
New Multi-Function Air Quality Sensor for Ventilation Unit
Product Bulletin
3. Production Date
TCC production October 2023
4. Applicable Market
UK & Ireland
5. Compatible Heat Recovery Ventilation Units
Air Volume Model Name
150 m3/h VN-U00151SY-E
250 m3/h VN-U00251SY-E
350 m3/h VN-U00351SY-E
500 m3/h VN-U00501SY-E
650 m3/h VN-U00651SY-E
800 m3/h VN-U00801SY-E
1000 m3/h VN-U01001SY-E
6. Dimensions and installation Location
7. Auto Mode Ventilation Fan Speed Control
 Sensing range can be set by three different levels for both CO2 and PM 2.5 by DN code 790 for CO2 and DN code 793 for